That this penalty will operate indefinitely until he is found fit 

by the competent authority to be restored to the post of Upper 

Division Clerk.

That these orders will operate with effect from the 18th 

February, 1999 (fore-noon).

He will draw pay of Rs. 3050/-(three thousand fifty only) plus
usual allowance on the post of Lower Division Clerk in the
scale ofRs.'3050-4590.”

3/ It is seen that this order was reviewed on 16th Augusi, 2000

(Annexure A-8) by the same authority and the original order was 

aside with immediate effect and the applicant was ordered to be